



STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L36910GJ2011PLC065141

Regd. Off: Office No. 805, Solaris Bay View, Near Iscon Mall,
Piplod, Surat-395007, Gujarat, India.

Contact No: +91-7574999004 Email ID: info@starlineps.com

Website: www.starlineps.com

16th November, 2024

To,
The Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024.

Scrip Code: 540492

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to enclose herewith a Newspaper Copy of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024 published in "Financial Express" (English) and "Gujarat Guardian" (Gujarati) Newspaper dated 16th November, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

SHWETKUMAR KORADIYA

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 03489858

Encl.: As above

ANJANI SYNTHETICS LIMITED

CIN: L11711GJ1984PLC007048
Registered Office: 221 (Maliya), New Cloth Market O/s Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380002
Website: www.anjanisynthetics.com, E-Mail: accounts@anjanisynthetics.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. IN LAKHS Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For the Half Year Ended			For the Year Ended 31-03-24
		30-09-24	30-06-24	30-09-23	30-09-24	30-09-23		
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	5,313.11	4,407.45	7,283.96	9,720.55	13,167.89	25,676.94	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items)	142.57	70.87	119.99	213.43	216.85	473.77	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items)	142.57	70.87	119.99	213.43	216.85	473.77	
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	106.16	53.03	89.76	159.19	161.17	425.68	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-	-	-	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(a)	Basic	0.7200	0.36	0.61	1.08	1.09	2.89	
(b)	Diluted	0.7200	0.36	0.61	1.08	1.09	2.89	

Note:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14/11/2024. The statutory auditor of the Company have reviewed the said result.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as amended prescribed under section 133 of the companies act, 2013 read with rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016.
- Operations of the Company falls under single reportable Segment i.e. TEXTILE.
- The financial results for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been subjected to Limited Review by the statutory auditors of the company. The Limited Review Report does not contain any qualifications.
- The figures for corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary.

For, Anjani Synthetics Limited
Vasudev S Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 01491403

Date : 14th November, 2024
Place : Ahmedabad

AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED

CIN: L17291GJ2013PLC075677
Registered Office: Revenue Survey No.102/2 Paiki, Plot No. - 2 Village: Haripar, Ranuja Road, Tal: Kalavad, Jamnagar - 361 013, Gujarat, India.
Email: aksharspintex@gmail.com Phone: + 91 75748 87085

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income (I+II)	2,358.82	3,766.09	4,443.19	6,124.91	8,375.09	17,791.41	
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III- IV)	(239.26)	108.23	125.82	(131.03)	252.29	501.60	
3	Profit/ (loss) after exceptions items and tax (V-VI)	(239.26)	108.23	125.82	(131.03)	252.29	501.60	
4	Tax Expense							
	(1) Current Tax	(33.86)	33.86	20.37	-	42.91	84.28	
	(2) MAT credit entitlement /availed	(19.11)	19.11	(66.46)	-	(42.91)	(7.79)	
	(3) Prior period tax	-	-	-	-	-	12.46	
	(4) Deferred Tax	(25.87)	(7.96)	81.81	(33.83)	72.11	67.14	
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing Operations(VII-VIII)	(160.42)	63.22	90.10	(97.20)	180.18	345.51	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period)	(159.50)	64.14	94.41	(95.36)	188.79	349.19	
	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1 Each) (Refer Note 6)	2,999.88	2,999.88	2,999.88	2,999.88	2,999.88	2,999.88	
	Earnings per equity share (for continuing)							
(1)	Basic	(0.05)	0.02	0.03	(0.03)	0.06	0.12	
(2)	Diluted	(0.05)	0.02	0.03	(0.03)	0.06	0.12	

Notes to the financial results

- The Company's financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
- The Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act , 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and the policies to the extend applicable.
- Figures of previous reporting periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period.
- The Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at September 30, 2024 is provided as an Annexure to this Statement.
- The Statement of Unaudited Cash Flows as at September 30, 2024 is provided as an Annexure to this Statement.
- During the quarter ended 30th September ,2024 the company on 15th February, 2024 ("Record Date") had declared bonus shares on the existing equity shares of the company, in the ratio of 1:5 i.e. 1 (one) equity share for the 5 (five) equity shares held. Accordingly, earnings per share of corresponding quarter ended 30.09.2023 has been calculated based on number of shares outstanding in respective periods, as increased by the number of bonus shares.
- The Companies Operations fall under a single segment "Spinning of Cotton Yarn". Hence, Segment reporting is not applicable as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 108 - Segment Reporting

For AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED
Sd/-
AMIT VALLABHBHAI GADHIYA
DIN: 06604671
Managing Director

Date: 14-11-2024
Place: Haripar

STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(CIN: L36910GJ2011PLC065141)
Regd. Office: Office No. 805, Solaris Bay View, Near Iscon Mall, Piprod, Surat-395007, Gujarat, India
Tel.: +91-7574999004, Email: info@starlineps.com, Website: www.starlineps.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs Except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30-09-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2442.72	907.09	4157.31	1284.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	439.43	162.81	832.95	206.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	439.43	162.81	832.95	206.19
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.43	122.09	610.73	153.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	325.43	122.09	610.73	153.53
6	Equity Share Capital	2593.80	2161.50	2593.80	2161.50
7	Face value of Equity Share (in Rs.)	1.00	5.00	1.00	5.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings per share (in Rs.) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a)	Basic EPS:	0.13	0.28	0.24	0.36
(b)	Diluted EPS:	0.13	0.28	0.24	0.36

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange on 14th November, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website: www.starlineps.com
- The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2024.
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

FOR STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sd/- SHWETKUMAR KORADIYA
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 03489858

Place : Surat.
Date : 14-11-2024

Saanvi Advisors Limited

CIN: L74140GJ1981PLC084205
Regd. Office: 304, Shopper's Plaza - V. Government Servants Co-Op. Housing Society Limited, Opp. Municipal Market, C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009 Ph.No. : 079-48904153
Email : sapharishfir@gmail.com Website : www.saanviadvisors.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended on	Half Year ended on	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year ended on
	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
- Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
- Other Income	5.25	12.02	7.63	34.77
- Total Income	5.25	12.02	7.63	34.77
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4.11	9.02	6.30	27.45
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4.11	9.02	6.30	27.45
- Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3.08	6.75	4.71	18.87
- Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	3.08	6.75	4.71	18.87
- Paid-up equity Share Capital	201.05	201.05	201.05	201.05
- Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
- Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)				
- Basic	0.15	0.34	0.23	0.94
- Diluted	0.15	0.34	0.23	0.94

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website - www.mseil.in & on company's website - www.saanviadvisors.in.

(2) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 14th November, 2024.

(3) The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("IND AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from 1st April, 2017. Accordingly the Financial Result for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 in accordance with IND-AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For, Saanvi Advisors Limited
sd/- Roopesh Ved
Director - DIN : 01504998

Date : 14/11/2024
Place : Ahmedabad

RATNAMANI METALS & TUBES LTD.

Regd. Office: 17, Rajmugat Society, Naranpura Char Rasta, Ankur Road, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380013. Tel.No.079-29601200/01/02
E-mail: investor@ratnamani.com, Website: www.ratnamani.com
CIN: L70109GJ1983PLC006460

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income	99,086.46	1,19,597.57	1,14,188.80	2,18,684.03	2,32,532.84	5,13,231.03
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	13,358.45	14,035.03	22,111.81	27,393.48	40,174.98	82,767.04
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	13,358.45	14,035.03	22,111.81	27,393.48	40,174.98	82,767.04
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	9,935.35	10,588.15	16,433.43	20,523.50	29,919.33	62,510.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,925.05	10,578.94	16,494.16	20,503.99	30,031.23	62,301.35
6	Equity Share Capital	1,401.84	1,401.84	1,401.84	1,401.84	1,401.84	1,401.84
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as at 31st March	-	-	-	-	-	3,12,650.95
8	Earnings per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 each)	14.17	15.11	23.45	29.28	42.69	89.18

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.ratnamani.com.
- The above consolidated financial results of Ratnamani Metals & Tubes Limited ("the Holding Company") and along with its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group") were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 14, 2024.
- During the quarter ended September 30, 2024, the Holding Company acquired Shares from the selling shareholders of Ravi Technoforge Private Limited ("RTL" - a subsidiary of the Company), as per the terms of the agreement. Consequently, the non-controlling interest derecognised and transferred to owner's equity.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024 are as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
a	Total Income	91,700.49	1,12,254.43	1,08,420.00	2,03,954.92	2,20,451.69	4,85,326.00
b	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	13,693.93	13,930.58	22,633.75	27,624.51	40,833.96	80,975.12
c	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	10,246.30	10,525.50	16,936.15	20,771.80	30,597.05	60,860.56
d	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,237.07	10,517.97	16,994.68	20,755.04	30,707.12	60,656.89

The Standalone Financial Results are available at the Company's website www.ratnamani.com and on the website of the stock exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

5. Consolidated segment wise Revenue, Results, Assets & Liabilities for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Segment Revenue						
a. Steel Tubes and Pipes	89,714.69	1,11,018.61	1,07,155.75	2,00,733.29	2,18,321.38	4,80,398.94
b. Bearing Rings	6,818.30	7,009.14	5,964.80	13,827.44	12,292.04	25,496.62
c. Pipe Spools and Auxiliary Support Systems	599.93	341.92	-	941.85	-	14.17
Total Income from Operations	97,132.91	1,18,369.67	1,13,120.55	2,15,502.58	2,30,613.40	5,05,909.63
Segment Results						
a. Steel Tubes and Pipes	13,816.16	13,942.84	22,305.43	27,759.00	40,358.70	80,763.24
b. Bearing Rings	318.61	458.45	258.54	777.06	791.07	1,859.04
c. Pipe Spools and Auxiliary Support Systems	(296.60)	21.51	-	(275.09)	-	(210.77)
Total	13,838.17	14,422.80	22,563.97	28,260.97	41,149.77	82,411.51
Add: Interest & Dividend Income & Fair value gain on financial instruments at fair value through profit and loss	877.47	583.96	631.11	1,461.43	1,093.91	4,888.06
Less: Interest & Finance charges	1,357.19	971.73	1,083.27	2,328.92	2,068.70	4,512.53
Profit before tax	13,358.45	14,035.03	22,111.81	27,393.48	40,174.98	82,767.04
Segment Assets						
a. Steel Tubes and Pipes	4,02,643.59	3,84,441.03	3,49,211.37	4,02,643.58	3,49,211.37	3,76,462.13
b. Bearing Rings	20,415.98	24,587.31	22,515.87	20,415.98	22,515.87	24,300.93
c. Pipe Spools and Auxiliary Support Systems	8,633.00	5,876.63	-	8,633.00	-	1,220.21
Total Assets	4,31,692.56	4,14,905.17	3,71,727.24	4,31,692.56	3,71,727.24	4,01,983.27
Segment Liabilities						
a. Steel Tubes and Pipes	79,497.94	61,570.39	67,271.88	79,497.94	67,271.88	63,276.69
b. Bearing Rings	12,933.30	17,064.01	15,237.79	12,933.30	15,237.79	16,842.48
c. Pipe Spools and Auxiliary Support Systems	6,950.20	4,071.84	-	6,950.20	-	244.11
Total Liabilities	99,381.44	82,706.24	82,509.67	99,381.44	82,509.67	80,363.28

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Prakash M. Sanghvi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00006354

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 14, 2024

